Non - recurring Underlying indirect

365 363 363 368 371

737
667 675 641 653

1,102
1,031 1,038 1,009 1,025

Gross collections

Non - recurring

Other direct costs

Legal costs

Direct Indirect

Q4’24   Q1’25   Q2’25   Q3’25   Q4’25 Q4’24   Q1’25   Q2’25   Q3’25   Q4’25Q4’24   Q1’25   Q2’25   Q3’25   Q4’25

CET1 capital position

11 Public information

Capitalisation , %

8,87

10,80

13,50

1,93

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Regulatory

capital

requirement

Margin

above capital

requirement

CET1 ratio SDR back -

stop release

Proforma CET1

2.70

• CET1 - ratio of 10,80 per cent after deductions for the

full dividend (SEK 6 per share)

• Given SDR notification in Feb 2026 , resulting in

provisions for the backstop - regulation released, pro -

forma CET1 - ratio per end - Q4 of 13,50 per cent

• Strong capital position giving ample room to invest

4.63

Proforma CET1 post SDR as at Q4 2025

CET1 - target range

12.17%

11.17%

Liquidity position

LCR , % NSFR, % Liquidity reserve, SEKbn

12 Public information

• NSFR at a stable level, well above the >130 per cent requirement for SDR

Q4 - 24 Q1- 25 Q2 - 25 Q3 - 25

1,065

1,537

1,738
1,835

Q4 - 25

1,738

LCR

127

138
143 142 143

Q4 - 24 Q1- 25 Q2 - 25 Q3 - 25 Q4 - 25

NSFR

24

27
26

25
27

Q4 - 24 Q1- 25 Q2 - 25 Q3 - 25 Q4 - 25

Liquidity reserve

LCR regulatory limit based on SFSA legal position on
deposit platforms

* NSFR regulatory limit based on SFSA legal position on
deposit platforms

*

Full year 2025

Group P&L, SEKm 2025 2024 Change
Change
excl FX

Interest income credit portfolio 4,896 4,523 8%

Interest income co - investment portfolio 172 45 >100 %

Other interest income 565 427 32%

Interest expense - 1,938 - 1,428 36%

Net interest income 3,695 3,567 4% 6%

Total impairment gains & losses 496 527 - 6%

Other income 213 295 - 28%

Net result from financial transactions 2 4 - 51%

Total operating income 4,405 4,392 0% 2%

Direct - 1,89 2 - 1,919 - 1%

Indirect - 1,03 4 - 1,180 - 12%

Total operating expenses - 2,9 26 - 3,099 - 6 % - 4%

Profit from shares and participations in associates 5 7 - 21%

Profit before tax 1,48 4 1,300 14% 16%

Income tax - 3 45 - 287 20 %

Net profit 1,139 1,013 12 % 15%

Key ratios 2025 2024 Change
Change

ex fx

Reported RoE, % 17.6 % 16 .8 %

Investment volumes 9,943 10,772 - 6%

Investment portfolio 33,356 30,704 9% 15%

2025 P&L full year

14 Public information

▪ Interest income from the investment portfolio grew

with 11 per cent as reported, 13 per cent excluding

co - investment costs (SEK 84m full year)

▪ 2025 net interest income reflects full cost of SDR

▪ Collection performance at 105 per cent

▪ Total costs down 6 per cent, 4 per cent adjusted for

FX

▪ Net profit up 15 per cent adjusted for FX, in line with

investment portfolio growth

Follow - up on financial targets

Public information15

RoE > 15% CET1 2.3 –3.3 pp above

regulatory CET1 req.

EPS annual growth

rate > 11%

Dividend policy at 25 -